
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

25

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR ERIC & RANDI MOREAU-SIPIERE

Weanlings
80 ......................................2023 ch.c. .......... Midshipman ..................Wizardry
118 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Yaupon ..........................Earth’s Moon

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR GRANTLEY ACRES

Broodmares
201 Yesterdayonce-
                    more (IRE) ........2017 b.m. .......... No Nay Never ...............Danehill’s Dream (IRE)

Weanlings
33 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Practical Joke .................Never Grow Old
50 ......................................2023 dkb/b.f. ..... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Smooth Path
54 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Munnings ......................Sorority Row
57 ......................................2023 b.f.............. More Th an Ready ..........Stella Bellissima (IRE)
84 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... Violence ........................Allhappyandbright
127 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Yaupon ..........................Go Cubs Go

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR HNR NOTHHAFT HORSERACING LLC

Weanlings
41 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Munnings ......................Randie’s Legend
120 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Justify ............................Envied
130 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Practical Joke .................Halljoy (IRE)

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I—Barn 7

Weanlings
60 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Justify ............................Storm Raven

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT II—Barn 7

Broodmares
141 Imply ............................2013 ch.m. ......... E Dubai .........................Allude

Weanlings
112 ......................................2023 gr/ro.c. ...... More Th an Ready ..........Cycle (GB)



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

26

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT III—Barn 7

Weanlings
70 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Yaupon ..........................Twitterpated

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT V—Barn 7

Broodmares
235 Gift of Glory .................2015 b.m. .......... Lookin At Lucky ............Glencoe Church

Weanlings
89 ......................................2023 ch.c. .......... Violence ........................A Taste of Red
126 ......................................2023 gr/ro.f. ....... Caravaggio .....................Gift of Glory

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VI—Barn 7

Weanlings
92 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Good Magic ..................Auntie Martha

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VII—Barn 7

Weanlings
46 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Munnings ......................Show Me

BLANDFORD STUD (PADRAIG CAMPION), AGENT—Barn 5

Weanlings
67 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Justify ............................Timely

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, INC., AGENT—Barn 2

Weanlings
6 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Bolt d’Oro .....................Jennemily
19 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Yaupon ..........................Make Amends

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, INC., AGENT—Barn 2
FOR MERRIEBELLE STABLE

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
224 Didia (ARG) .................2018 b.m. .......... Orpen ............................Delambre



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

27

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, INC., AGENT—Barn 2
FOR SOUTH GATE FARM LLC

Broodmares
171 Queen Caroline .............2013 dkb/b.m. ... Blame ............................Queens Plaza

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
173 Queen Ofthe Temple .....2018 b.m. .......... Temple City ...................Queenameina

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT II—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
172 Queen Goddess .............2018 dkb/b.m. ... Empire Maker................Royal Story

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT III—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
160 Nadette (FR) .................2019 b.f.............. Outstrip (GB) ................Ciboulette

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 8

Broodmares
238 Grand Sofi a ...................2014 ch.m. ......... Giant’s Causeway ...........Sweet Trip

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT V—Barn 8

Weanlings
14 ......................................2023 gr/ro.f. ....... Practical Joke .................Loudly

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT VI—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
180 Secret Oath ...................2019 ch.f. ........... Arrogate .........................Absinthe Minded

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT VII—Barn 8

Weanlings
134 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Charlatan .......................Hot Water



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

28

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT VIII—Barn 8

Broodmares
246 Sosua .............................2017 gr/ro.m. ..... Speightstown .................Cara Marie

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT IX—Barn 8

Weanlings
43 ......................................2023 ch.c. .......... Good Magic ..................Rayon de Lune

BTE STABLES, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
231 Flatter Her Again ..........2019 ch.f. ........... Flatter ............................Kiosk

BUCK POND FARM (DOUGLAS S. ARNOLD), AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
34 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Violence ........................Noblame

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT I—Barn 7

Broodmares
222 Cover Version ................2015 b.m. .......... Medaglia d’Oro .............Vaguely Familiar

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT II—Barn 7

Weanlings
83 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Th ousand Words ............Algowild

CARA BLOODSTOCK (BERNARD MCCORMACK), AGENT I—Barn 3

Broodmares
158 Moqadama (IRE) ..........2018 b.m. .......... Dark Angel ....................White Daff odil

Weanlings
116 ......................................2023 gr/ro.c. ...... Essential Quality ............Double Jackpot

CLIFTON FARM LLC, AGENT—Barn 8

Broodmares
140 Impazible Woman .........2014 ch.m. ......... Mission Impazible .........Handlewoman



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

29

CLIFTON FARM LLC, AGENT—Barn 8 (continued)

Weanlings
2 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Enticed ..........................Impazible Woman
9 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Maxfi eld ........................La Belle Cat

DANIEL & PATRICIA YATES—Barn 5

Weanlings
90 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Maximus Mischief .........Atlantic Zip

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT I—Barn 8

Weanlings
30 ......................................2023 ch.c. .......... Good Magic ..................Morning Light

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT II—Barn 8

Weanlings
129 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Vekoma .........................Graybrooke

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT III—Barn 8

Weanlings
64 ......................................2023 dkb/b.f. ..... Munnings ......................Sweeping Paddy

DENALI STUD, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR BRIDLEWOOD FARM

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
210 Bay Storm .....................2018 dkb/b.m. ... Kantharos ......................Stormy Regatta

Weanlings
99 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Essential Quality ............Bridlewood Cat

DENALI STUD, AGENT I—Barn 1

Broodmares
142 It Tiz Well .....................2014 dkb/b.m. ... Arch...............................It Tiz

DENALI STUD, AGENT II—Barn 1

Weanlings
119 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Charlatan .......................Enchanting Lady



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

30

EATON SALES, AGENT—Barn 7

Broodmares
184 Snowy Winter ...............2014 b.m. .......... Elusive Quality ..............Pamona Ball

Weanlings
15 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... Tiz the Law ....................Luna Rosa
22 Unrivaled Time .............2023 b.c. ............ Not Th is Time ...............Margot Machance (GB)
23 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Army Mule ....................Matisi
51 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Gun Runner ..................Snowy Winter
52 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Charlatan .......................Soot Z
94 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Omaha Beach ................Autumn Wedding
101 ......................................2023 ch.c. .......... Raging Bull (FR) ...........Cajoon
124 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Gaelic Tales

ELISE W. KENDALL, AGENT—Barn 5

Weanlings
113 ......................................2023 ch.c. .......... Th ousand Words ............Daddy’s Dreamgirl

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 9

Broodmares
168 Pizza Bianca ..................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Fastnet Rock ..................White Hot (IRE)
176 Ruby Lips ......................2010 ch.m. ......... Hard Spun .....................Its a Ruby
204 Amagansett ...................2017 b.m. .......... Tapit ..............................Twirl (IRE)
205 America .........................2011 b.m. .......... A.P. Indy ........................Lacadena
218 Cartouche (IRE) ...........2018 b.m. .......... Galileo ...........................Awesome Maria

Broodmare Prospects
245 Howdyoumakeurmoney 2019 b.f.............. Freud .............................Exclusively Yours

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
165 Opalina .........................2019 ch.f. ........... Optimizer ......................Go Kitten Go
175 Rocky Sky (IRE) ...........2018 dkb/b.m. ... Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) .Road Tosky
179 Search Results................2018 dkb/b.m. ... Flatter ............................Co Cola
181 Shantisara (IRE) ............2018 b.m. .......... Coulsty ..........................Kharana
187 Speak of the Devil (FR) .2017 b.m. .......... Wootton Bassett ............Moranda
209 Battle Bling ...................2018 dkb/b.m. ... Vancouver (AUS) ...........Soleil Rouge
234 Gerrymander .................2019 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Ruby Lips
237 Goodnight Olive ...........2018 dkb/b.m. ... Ghostzapper ..................Salty Strike
244 Hot Peppers ..................2019 b.f.............. Khozan ..........................Friends Pro

Weanlings
31 ......................................2023 ch.c. .......... Volatile ..........................Movie Score
88 ......................................2023 dkb/b.f. ..... Hard Spun .....................Assateague
95 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... Gun Runner ..................Baffl  ing



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

31

FORBUSH FARM—Barn 7

Weanlings
18 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... McKinzie .......................Majestic Miss
122 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Core Beliefs ...................Fantastic Score

FORT CHRISTOPHER’S THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT—Barn 5

Weanlings
76 ......................................2023 gr/ro.c. ...... McKinzie .......................Wicked Mizz

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
150 Lenni Girl .....................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Unicorn Girl

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
145 Key of Life ....................2020 b.f.............. Mo Town .......................Longride to Wisdom

Weanlings
12 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... Munnings ......................Lastofthsummerwine
73 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Practical Joke .................Walk Close

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR D.C. GOFF

Broodmares
144 Katie’s Keepsake ............2014 dkb/b.m. ... Medaglia d’Oro .............Salty Strike

Weanlings
8 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Ghostzapper ..................Katie’s Keepsake

FRANKFORT PARK FARM, AGENT—Barn 6

Weanlings
5 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Tiz the Law ....................Janis’s Joy
11 ......................................2023 ch.c. .......... Liam’s Map ....................Lady Hester
36 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Modernist ......................One More Wild Ride
65 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Maximus Mischief .........Sweet Force
123 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... Daredevil .......................Forever Vow



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

32

FRANKFORT PARK FARM, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR BRIDLEWOOD FARM

Weanlings
68 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... Charlatan .......................Tonalist’s Shape

GAINESWAY, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR BRIDLEWOOD FARM

Weanlings
16 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... Tapit ..............................Mae Never No (IRE)

GAINESWAY, AGENT I—Barn 6

Broodmares
195 Trophy Girl ...................2013 b.m. .......... Warrior’s Reward ...........Storm West

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
230 Fev Rover (IRE) ............2018 b.m. .......... Gutaifan ........................Laurelita

GAINESWAY, AGENT IV—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
169 Pride of the Nile ............2020 b.f.............. Pioneerof the Nile ..........Inny Minnie

GAINESWAY, AGENT VI—Barn 6

Weanlings
29 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Maclean’s Music .............Modacious

GAINESWAY, AGENT VII—Barn 6

Weanlings
58 ......................................2023 ch.c. .......... Raging Bull (FR) ...........Stellar Baby

GASPER BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 4

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
215 Bubble Rock ..................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... More Th an Ready ..........Reef Point

GREENFIELD FARMS, AGENT—Barn 6

Broodmares
139 Dona Bruja (ARG) ........2012 b.m. .......... Storm Embrujado (ARG) ..Th is Is Crazy (AUS)



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

33

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 3

Weanlings
63 ......................................2023 ch.c. .......... American Pharoah .........Sunny Skies

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 3

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
163 Nest ..............................2019 b.f.............. Curlin ............................Marion Ravenwood

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 3

Weanlings
59 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Stopshoppingmaria

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 3

Weanlings
27 ......................................2023 dkb/b.f. ..... Not Th is Time ...............Miss Aff are d’Oro

HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
159 Munnyfor Ro ................2018 ch.m. ......... Munnings ......................Repartee
221 Classique .......................2018 dkb/b.m. ... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Embellish the Lace

Broodmare Prospects
228 Faiza ..............................2020 b.f.............. Girvin ............................Sweet Pistol
233 Fun to Dream ...............2019 gr/ro.f. ....... Arrogate .........................Lutess

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
149 Last Call ........................2020 ch.f. ........... English Channel ............Over Served
156 Moira ............................2019 b.f.............. Ghostzapper ..................Devine Aida
167 Pipit ..............................2021 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Browse
190 Sweet Dani Girl .............2019 ch.f. ........... Jess’s Dream ...................My Sweet Dani Girl
194 Tripolina .......................2021 b.f.............. Constitution ..................Ballykiss
211 Bellamore ......................2018 dkb/b.m. ... Empire Maker................Smart N Soft

Weanlings
69 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Gun Runner ..................Transplendid

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
164 New Year’s Eve ...............2019 ch.f. ........... Kitten’s Joy .....................Awesome Rafaela (BRZ)
166 Pass the Champagne ......2018 ch.m. ......... Flatter ............................Champagne Taste



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

34

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 6 (continued)

Weanlings
75 ......................................2023 dkb/b.f. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Whimsicality
87 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... Munnings ......................Applauding
96 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Not Th is Time ...............Beauty Parlor

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 10

Broodmares
199 Wonder Brew ................2012 ch.m. ......... Giant’s Causeway ...........Ginger Brew

Broodmare Prospects
241 Higher Truth (IRE) .......2018 b.m. .......... Galileo ...........................Wannabe Better

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
177 Runaway Rumour .........2018 b.m. .......... Flintshire (GB) ..............Elusive Rumour
188 Star Devine (IRE) ..........2018 b.m. .......... Fastnet Rock ..................Stars At Night (IRE)
192 Transient (GB) ..............2018 ch.m. ......... Sea the Stars ...................Autumn Leaves
206 And Tell Me Nolies .......2020 b.f.............. Arrogate .........................Be Fair
214 Be Your Best (IRE) ........2020 b.f.............. Muhaarar .......................Kamakura

KINGSWOOD FARM, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
227 Edwina E ......................2012 ch.m. ......... Square Eddie ..................Electric Daze

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
208 Awake At Midnyte ........2019 ch.f. ........... Nyquist ..........................Midnight Union

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
223 Dark Charm ..................2018 dkb/b.m. ... More Th an Ready ..........Rosalie Road

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
220 Chocolate Gelato ..........2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Practical Joke .................Special Treat

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR RANLO INVESTMENTS LLC

Broodmares
196 Lady Shipman ...............2012 ch.m. ......... Midshipman ..................Sumthingtotalkabt



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

35

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 3

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
183 Slammed .......................2018 b.m. .......... Marking .........................Hennesey Smash

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT—Barn 2

Broodmares
162 Merneith .......................2017 b.m. .......... American Pharoah .........Flatterwithroses
198 Vigui’s Heart .................2017 dkb/b.m. ... Quality Road .................Blue Heart

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
170 Quattroelle (IRE) ..........2018 b.m. .......... Mehmas .........................Heavenly River

Weanlings
72 ......................................2023 dkb/b.f. ..... Mitole ............................Vigui’s Heart

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT I—Barn 8

Broodmares
154 Midnight Union ............2014 b.m. .......... Union Rags ....................Midnight Visit

NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
161 Needmore Flattery ........2011 ch.m. ......... Flatter ............................Kiosk

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
178 Sauterne (FR) ................2020 b.f.............. Kingman........................Salicorne

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION (DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
153 Lucky Irish ....................2016 b.m. .......... Lookin At Lucky ............Irish Sovereign
186 Southampton Way ........2015 b.m. .......... Into Mischief .................Roadtohanna
191 Tapit for Free .................2017 gr/ro.m. ..... Tapit ..............................Free the Magic

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 5

Weanlings
20 ......................................2023 dkb/b.f. ..... Yaupon ..........................Malibu Mischief
110 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ McKinzie .......................Count On Caroline



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

36

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 5

Broodmares
157 Mo Me Mo My .............2016 dkb/b.m. ... Uncle Mo ......................Flowers Athefi nish

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 5

Weanlings
102 ......................................2023 dkb/b.f. ..... Quality Road .................Cake Baby

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 5

Broodmares
148 Call Me Candy ..............2018 b.m. .......... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Habiboo

Weanlings
135 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Charlatan .......................Call Me Candy

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 5

Weanlings
107 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Chattertown

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 5

Broodmares
240 Her World (IRE) ...........2019 gr/ro.m. ..... Caravaggio .....................Mundus Novus

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT I—Barn 3

Weanlings
39 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Omaha Beach ................Promise of Spring

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT II—Barn 3

Broodmares
226 Dynamotor ...................2011 dkb/b.m. ... Dynaformer ...................My Chickadee

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
1 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Bolt d’Oro .....................Ice Women



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

37

SPARKS VIEW FARM LLC—Barn 7

Weanlings
104 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Tacitus ...........................Caragh Queen
108 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Bolt d’Oro .....................Chelsea Ballad

SPRUCETON FARM LLC, AGENT—Barn 5

Weanlings
32 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Maclean’s Music .............Navy Lady

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 8

Weanlings
62 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... Munnings ......................Summer in Saratoga

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
152 Liliesformillie ................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Tiger Cat Lilly

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 8

Weanlings
71 ......................................2023 ch.c. .......... Game Winner ................Two Quarters

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
155 Miss New York ..............2020 ch.f. ........... Good Magic ..................Luna Vega
202 Affi  rmative Lady ............2020 gr/ro.f. ....... Arrogate .........................Stiff ed

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT V—Barn 8

Weanlings
4 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Good Magic ..................Indian Colors

STUART MORRIS, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR HIGHCLERE

Weanlings
37 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Violence ........................Parisienne (BRZ)



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

38

STUART MORRIS, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR WALDORF FARM

Weanlings
115 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Game Winner ................D’fashion
117 ......................................2023 dkb/b.f. ..... Yaupon ..........................Draft

STUART MORRIS, AGENT I—Barn 4

Broodmares
146 Kim K ...........................2016 ch.m. ......... Will Take Charge ...........Trip for A. J.

STUART MORRIS, AGENT III—Barn 4

Weanlings
26 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Girvin ............................Mimi’s Shot

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR DJ STABLE LLC GRADUATE

Broodmares
236 Goddess Pele .................2020 ch.m. ......... West Coast ....................Fiery Pulpit

Broodmare Prospects
200 Wonder Wheel ..............2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Into Mischief .................Wonder Gal

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR MYRACEHORSE.COM & SPENDTHRIFT FARM LLC

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
182 Sixtythreecaliber ............2019 b.f.............. Gun Runner ..................Classofsixtythree

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI—Barn 2

Broodmares
207 Armony’s Angel .............2016 ch.m. ......... To Honor and Serve ......Seeinsbelieven

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 1

Weanlings
40 ......................................2023 gr/ro.c. ...... Tacitus ...........................Quite a Secret



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

39

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIV—Barn 1&2

Broodmares
212 Belle’s Finale ..................2014 b.m. .......... Ghostzapper ..................Capote Belle

Weanlings
213 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Maxfi eld ........................Belle’s Finale

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XV—Barn 1

Weanlings
25 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Maxfi eld ........................Mema
45 ......................................2023 gr/ro.f. ....... Essential Quality ............She Cat

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVI—Barn 2

Broodmares
143 Joyful Cadence ..............2018 b.m. .......... Runhappy ......................Arabian Song

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVII—Barn 1

Weanlings
128 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... Charlatan .......................Gold d’Oro

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVIII—Barn 1&2

Broodmares
219 Charge It Please .............2017 ch.m. ......... Will Take Charge ...........Quick Flip

Weanlings
48 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Sippican Harbor
106 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... Not Th is Time ...............Charge It Please
109 ......................................2023 dkb/b.f. ..... Gun Runner ..................Classofsixtythree

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIX—Barn 2

Broodmares
189 Stolen Holiday ..............2017 b.m. .......... War Front ......................Silk And Scarlet (GB)
216 Byrdie Howe .................2018 b.m. .......... Uncle Mo ......................Apt
217 Cafe Society ..................2018 b.m. .......... Empire Maker................Full Tap
243 Hoodooland ..................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Medaglia d’Oro .............Th eycallmeladyluck

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XX—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
197 Vegas Magic ..................2020 b.f.............. Good Magic ..................Heidi Maria



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

40

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXI—Barn 1

Weanlings
61 ......................................2023 ch.c. .......... Not Th is Time ...............Stylishly

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXII—Barn 1

Weanlings
98 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Essential Quality ............Blooming
131 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Nyquist ..........................Heavenly Scat

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXV—Barn 1&2

Broodmares
242 Homemade Mo Nae ......2017 b.m. .......... Uncle Mo ......................Homesteader

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
232 Freedom Speaks .............2019 gr/ro.f. ....... American Freedom ........Wicked Speed

Weanlings
82 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Vekoma .........................Aero Ride
111 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... Authentic .......................Crown and Sugar
133 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Gun Runner ..................Homemade Mo Nae

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI—Barn 1

Weanlings
97 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Not Th is Time ...............Believe in Charlie

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXX—Barn 1

Weanlings
78 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Mitole ............................Wild Hickory

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXI—Barn 2

Broodmares
203 Ain’t Easy ......................2019 b.m. .......... Into Mischief .................Ameristralia (AUS)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIV—Barn 1

Weanlings
47 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Knicks Go .....................Siempre Mi Amor



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

41

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXVII—Barn 1&2

Broodmare Prospects
229 Far Away Love (ARG) ...2018 ch.m. ......... Violence ........................Far Away Eyes

Weanlings
13 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Charlatan .......................Late Night Pow Wow
28 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Quality Road .................Miss Sunset

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXVIII—Barn 1

Weanlings
74 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Beau Liam .....................Warrior Kat

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIX—Barn 2

Broodmares
239 Half Is Enough ..............2019 b.m. .......... Frosted ...........................Morea

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XL—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
147 Lady Puchi ....................2019 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Annabird

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLI—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
193 Travel Column ..............2018 gr/ro.m. ..... Frosted ...........................Swingit

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLII—Barn 1&2

Broodmares
185 Sophia’s Song .................2013 ch.m. ......... Bellamy Road ................Dreamscape

Weanlings
53 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Maxfi eld ........................Sophia’s Song

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLIII—Barn 1

Weanlings
17 ......................................2023 ch.c. .......... Justify ............................Mahkama
44 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Army Mule ....................Secret Delight
91 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Independence Hall .........At the Track



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

42

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLIV—Barn 1

Weanlings
132 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Maxfi eld ........................Heavenly Score

THE NEW HILL FARM—Barn 8

Weanlings
121 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Knicks Go .....................Fairway Road

THE NEW HILL FARM, AGENT—Barn 8

Weanlings
93 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Authentic .......................Auspicious
114 ......................................2023 gr/ro.c. ...... Caravaggio .....................Dakota Kid

VINERY SALES, AGENT I—Barn 5

Weanlings
86 ......................................2023 dkb/b.f. ..... Dialed In .......................America’s Blossom

VINERY SALES, AGENT II—Barn 5

Broodmares
174 Rich Love ......................2009 dkb/b.m. ... Not For Love .................Richetta

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
225 Dontmesswithjammer ...2019 b.f.............. Candy Ride (ARG) ........Well Lived

VINERY SALES, AGENT III—Barn 5

Weanlings
100 ......................................2023 gr/ro.f. ....... Tacitus ...........................Burban

VINERY SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 5

Weanlings
38 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Rock Your World ...........Polar Plunge

VINERY SALES, AGENT V—Barn 5

Weanlings
3 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Collected .......................Incarnation
49 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Authentic .......................Sister Blues



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

43

VINERY SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 5

Weanlings
42 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Maclean’s Music .............Th e War Department
79 ......................................2023 dkb/b.c. ..... Mitole ............................Withyourpermission

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 3

Weanlings
35 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... Justify ............................Northern Beauty
66 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Yaupon ..........................Sweet Promises

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 3

Weanlings
105 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Constitution ..................Cashmere

WINTER QUARTER FARM, AGENT—Barn 3

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
151 Light Stars (FR) .............2018 b.m. .......... Sea the Stars ...................Sureyya

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT—Barn 6

Weanlings
10 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... Lexitonian .....................Lady Fifty Two

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT I—Barn 6

Weanlings
55 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Blame ............................Spanker
56 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Yaupon ..........................Spanxamillion
81 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Knicks Go .....................Adari
85 ......................................2023 b.f.............. Bolt d’Oro .....................American Sugar

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT II—Barn 6

Weanlings
125 ......................................2023 b.c. ............ Mitole ............................Gibby



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

44

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT III—Barn 6

Weanlings
21 ......................................2023 ch.c. .......... Tiz the Law ....................Mama Mary

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 6

Weanlings
24 ......................................2023 ch.f. ........... Good Magic ..................Melanias Moon

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT V—Barn 6

Weanlings
7 ......................................2023 dkb/b.f. ..... Midnight Lute ...............Just Fabulous



Index to Sires

45

American Freedom: 232.
American Pharoah: 63, 162.
A.P. Indy: 205.
Arch: 142.
Army Mule: 23, 44.
Arrogate: 180, 202, 206, 233.
Authentic: 49, 93, 111.

Beau Liam: 74.
Bellamy Road: 185.
Blame: 55, 171.
Bolt d’Oro: 1, 6, 85, 108.

Candy Ride (ARG): 50, 148, 150, 225.
Caravaggio: 114, 126, 240.
Charlatan: 13, 52, 68, 119, 128, 134, 

135.
Collected: 3.
Constitution: 105, 194.
Core Beliefs: 122.
Coulsty: 181.
Curlin: 163.

Daredevil: 123.
Dark Angel: 158.
Dialed In: 86.
Dynaformer: 226.

E Dubai: 141.
Elusive Quality: 184.
Empire Maker: 172, 211, 217.
English Channel: 149.
Enticed: 2.
Essential Quality: 45, 98, 99, 116.

Fastnet Rock: 168, 188.
Flatter: 161, 166, 179, 231.
Flintshire (GB): 177.
Freud: 245.
Frosted: 193, 239.

Galileo: 218, 241.
Game Winner: 71, 115.
Ghostzapper: 8, 156, 212, 237.
Giant’s Causeway: 199, 238.
Girvin: 26, 228.
Good Magic: 4, 24, 30, 43, 92, 155, 197.
Gun Runner: 51, 69, 95, 109, 133, 182.
Gutaifan: 230.

Hard Spun: 88, 176.

Independence Hall: 91.
Into Mischief: 48, 147, 186, 200, 203, 

234.

Jess’s Dream: 190.
Justify: 17, 35, 60, 67, 120.

Kantharos: 210.
Khozan: 244.
Kingman: 178.
Kitten’s Joy: 164.
Knicks Go: 47, 81, 121.

Lexitonian: 10.
Liam’s Map: 11.
Lookin At Lucky: 153, 235.

Maclean’s Music: 29, 32, 42.
Marking: 183.
Maxfi eld: 9, 25, 53, 132, 213.
Maximus Mischief: 65, 90.
McKinzie: 18, 76, 110.
Medaglia d’Oro: 144, 222, 243.
Mehmas: 170.
Midnight Lute: 7.
Midshipman: 80, 196.
Mission Impazible: 140.
Mitole: 72, 78, 79, 125.
Modernist: 36.
More Th an Ready: 57, 112, 215, 223.
Mo Town: 145.
Muhaarar: 214.
Munnings: 12, 41, 46, 54, 62, 64, 87, 

159.

No Nay Never: 201.
Not For Love: 174.
Not Th is Time: 22, 27, 61, 96, 97, 106.
Nyquist: 131, 208.

Omaha Beach: 39, 94.
Optimizer: 165.
Orpen: 224.
Outstrip (GB): 160.

Pioneerof the Nile: 152, 169, 221.
Practical Joke: 14, 33, 73, 130, 220.

Quality Road: 28, 102, 167, 198.

Raging Bull (FR): 58, 101.
Rock of Gibraltar (IRE): 175.



Index to Sires

46

Rock Your World: 38.
Runhappy: 143.

Sea the Stars: 151, 192.
Speightstown: 246.
Square Eddie: 227.
Storm Embrujado (ARG): 139.

Tacitus: 40, 100, 104.
Tapit: 16, 191, 204.
Temple City: 173.
Th ousand Words: 83, 113.
Tiz the Law: 5, 15, 21.
To Honor and Serve: 207.

Uncle Mo: 59, 75, 107, 124, 157, 216, 
242.

Union Rags: 154.

Vancouver (AUS): 209.
Vekoma: 82, 129.
Violence: 34, 37, 84, 89, 229.
Volatile: 31.

War Front: 189.
Warrior’s Reward: 195.
West Coast: 236.
Will Take Charge: 146, 219.
Wootton Bassett: 187.

Yaupon: 19, 20, 56, 66, 70, 117, 118, 
127.



Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects

47

American Freedom: 232.
American Pharoah: 162.
A.P. Indy: 205.
Arch: 142.
Arrogate: 180, 202, 206, 233.

Bellamy Road: 185.
Blame: 171.

Candy Ride (ARG): 148, 150, 225.
Caravaggio: 240.
Constitution: 194.
Coulsty: 181.
Curlin: 163.

Dark Angel: 158.
Dynaformer: 226.

E Dubai: 141.
Elusive Quality: 184.
Empire Maker: 172, 211, 217.
English Channel: 149.

Fastnet Rock: 168, 188.
Flatter: 161, 166, 179, 231.
Flintshire (GB): 177.
Freud: 245.
Frosted: 193, 239.

Galileo: 218, 241.
Ghostzapper: 156, 212, 237.
Giant’s Causeway: 199, 238.
Girvin: 228.
Good Magic: 155, 197.
Gun Runner: 182.
Gutaifan: 230.

Hard Spun: 176.

Into Mischief: 147, 186, 200, 203, 234.

Jess’s Dream: 190.

Kantharos: 210.
Khozan: 244.
Kingman: 178.
Kitten’s Joy: 164.

Lookin At Lucky: 153, 235.

Marking: 183.
Medaglia d’Oro: 144, 222, 243.
Mehmas: 170.
Midshipman: 196.
Mission Impazible: 140.
More Th an Ready: 215, 223.
Mo Town: 145.
Muhaarar: 214.
Munnings: 159.

No Nay Never: 201.
Not For Love: 174.
Nyquist: 208.

Optimizer: 165.
Orpen: 224.
Outstrip (GB): 160.

Pioneerof the Nile: 152, 169, 221.
Practical Joke: 220.

Quality Road: 167, 198.

Rock of Gibraltar (IRE): 175.
Runhappy: 143.

Sea the Stars: 151, 192.
Speightstown: 246.
Square Eddie: 227.
Storm Embrujado (ARG): 139.

Tapit: 191, 204.
Temple City: 173.
To Honor and Serve: 207.

Uncle Mo: 157, 216, 242.
Union Rags: 154.

Vancouver (AUS): 209.
Violence: 229.

War Front: 189.
Warrior’s Reward: 195.
West Coast: 236.
Will Take Charge: 146, 219.
Wootton Bassett: 187.



Index to Dams

48

Absinthe Minded ............................. 180
Adari .................................................. 81
Aero Ride ........................................... 82
Algowild ............................................. 83
Allhappyandbright ............................. 84
Allude .............................................. 141
American Sugar .................................. 85
America’s Blossom .............................. 86
Ameristralia (AUS) ........................... 203
Annabird .......................................... 147
Applauding ........................................ 87
Apt ................................................... 216
Arabian Song .................................... 143
Assateague .......................................... 88
A Taste of Red .................................... 89
Atlantic Zip ........................................ 90
At the Track ........................................ 91
Auntie Martha .................................... 92
Auspicious .......................................... 93
Autumn Leaves ................................. 192
Autumn Wedding............................... 94
Awesome Maria ................................ 218
Awesome Rafaela (BRZ) ................... 164

Baffl  ing .............................................. 95
Ballykiss ........................................... 194
Beauty Parlor ...................................... 96
Be Fair .............................................. 206
Believe in Charlie ............................... 97
Belle’s Finale ..................................... 213
Blooming ........................................... 98
Blue Heart ........................................ 198
Bridlewood Cat .................................. 99
Browse ............................................. 167
Burban ............................................. 100

Cajoon ............................................. 101
Cake Baby ........................................ 102
Call Me Candy ................................. 135
Capote Belle ..................................... 212
Caragh Queen .................................. 104
Cara Marie ....................................... 246
Cashmere ......................................... 105
Champagne Taste ............................. 166
Charge It Please ................................ 106
Chattertown ..................................... 107
Chelsea Ballad .................................. 108
Ciboulette ........................................ 160
Classofsixtythree ....................... 109, 182
Co Cola ........................................... 179
Count On Caroline .......................... 110
Crown and Sugar ............................. 111

Cycle (GB) ....................................... 112

Daddy’s Dreamgirl ........................... 113
Dakota Kid ...................................... 114
Danehill’s Dream (IRE) .................... 201
Delambre ......................................... 224
Devine Aida ..................................... 156
D’fashion ......................................... 115
Double Jackpot ................................ 116
Draft ................................................ 117
Dreamscape ...................................... 185

Earth’s Moon .................................... 118
Electric Daze .................................... 227
Elusive Rumour ................................ 177
Embellish the Lace ........................... 221
Enchanting Lady .............................. 119
Envied .............................................. 120
Exclusively Yours .............................. 245

Fairway Road ................................... 121
Fantastic Score.................................. 122
Far Away Eyes................................... 229
Fiery Pulpit ...................................... 236
Flattermewithroses ........................... 162
Flowers Athefi nish ............................ 157
Forever Vow ..................................... 123
Free the Magic .................................. 191
Friends Pro ....................................... 244
Full Tap ............................................ 217

Gaelic Tales ...................................... 124
Gibby ............................................... 125
Gift of Glory .................................... 126
Ginger Brew ..................................... 199
Glencoe Church ............................... 235
Go Cubs Go ..................................... 127
Go Kitten Go ................................... 165
Gold d’Oro ...................................... 128
Graybrooke ...................................... 129

Habiboo ........................................... 148
Halljoy (IRE) ................................... 130
Handlewoman .................................. 140
Heavenly River ................................. 170
Heavenly Scat ................................... 131
Heavenly Score ................................. 132
Heidi Maria...................................... 197
Hennesey Smash .............................. 183
Homemade Mo Nae ......................... 133
Homesteader .................................... 242
Hot Water ........................................ 134



Index to Dams

49

Ice Women ........................................... 1
Impazible Woman ................................ 2
Incarnation ........................................... 3
Indian Colors ....................................... 4
Inny Minnie ..................................... 169
Irish Sovereign .................................. 153
Its a Ruby ......................................... 176
It Tiz ................................................ 142

Janis’s Joy .............................................. 5
Jennemily ............................................. 6
Just Fabulous ........................................ 7

Kamakura ......................................... 214
Katie’s Keepsake ................................... 8
Kharana............................................ 181
Kiosk ........................................ 161, 231

La Belle Cat .......................................... 9
Lacadena .......................................... 205
Lady Fifty Two ................................... 10
Lady Hester ........................................ 11
Lastofthsummerwine .......................... 12
Late Night Pow Wow ......................... 13
Laurelita ........................................... 230
Longride to Wisdom ........................ 145
Loudly ................................................ 14
Luna Rosa .......................................... 15
Luna Vega ........................................ 155
Lutess ............................................... 233

Mae Never No (IRE) .......................... 16
Mahkama ........................................... 17
Majestic Miss ..................................... 18
Make Amends .................................... 19
Malibu Mischief ................................. 20
Mama Mary ....................................... 21
Margot Machance (GB) ..................... 22
Marion Ravenwood .......................... 163
Matisi ................................................. 23
Melanias Moon .................................. 24
Mema ................................................. 25
Midnight Union ............................... 208
Midnight Visit.................................. 154
Mimi’s Shot ........................................ 26
Miss Aff are d’Oro ............................... 27
Miss Sunset ........................................ 28
Modacious ......................................... 29
Moranda .......................................... 187
Morea ............................................... 239
Morning Light ................................... 30
Movie Score ....................................... 31

Mundus Novus ................................. 240
My Chickadee .................................. 226
My Sweet Dani Girl ......................... 190

Navy Lady .......................................... 32
Never Grow Old ................................ 33
Noblame ............................................ 34
Northern Beauty ................................ 35

One More Wild Ride ......................... 36
Over Served...................................... 149

Pamona Ball ..................................... 184
Parisienne (BRZ) ................................ 37
Polar Plunge ....................................... 38
Promise of Spring ............................... 39

Queenameina ................................... 173
Queens Plaza .................................... 171
Quick Flip ........................................ 219
Quite a Secret ..................................... 40

Randie’s Legend.................................. 41
Rayon de Lune ................................... 43
Reef Point ........................................ 215
Repartee ........................................... 159
Richetta ............................................ 174
Roadtohanna .................................... 186
Road Tosky....................................... 175
Rosalie Road .................................... 223
Royal Story ....................................... 172
Ruby Lips ......................................... 234

Salicorne .......................................... 178
Salty Strike ............................... 144, 237
Secret Delight ..................................... 44
Seeinsbelieven .................................. 207
She Cat .............................................. 45
Show Me ............................................ 46
Siempre Mi Amor .............................. 47
Silk And Scarlet (GB) ....................... 189
Sippican Harbor ................................. 48
Sister Blues ......................................... 49
Smart N Soft .................................... 211
Smooth Path ...................................... 50
Snowy Winter .................................... 51
Soleil Rouge ..................................... 209
Soot Z ................................................ 52
Sophia’s Song ...................................... 53
Sorority Row ...................................... 54
Spanker .............................................. 55
Spanxamillion .................................... 56



Index to Dams

50

Special Treat ..................................... 220
Stars At Night (IRE) ......................... 188
Stella Bellissima (IRE) ........................ 57
Stellar Baby ........................................ 58
Stiff ed ............................................... 202
Stopshoppingmaria ............................ 59
Storm Raven ...................................... 60
Storm West ...................................... 195
Stormy Regatta ................................. 210
Stylishly .............................................. 61
Summer in Saratoga ........................... 62
Sumthingtotalkabt............................ 196
Sunny Skies ........................................ 63
Sureyya ............................................. 151
Sweeping Paddy.................................. 64
Sweet Force ........................................ 65
Sweet Pistol ...................................... 228
Sweet Promises ................................... 66
Sweet Trip ........................................ 238
Swingit ............................................. 193

Th e War Department ......................... 42
Th eycallmeladyluck .......................... 243
Th is Is Crazy (AUS).......................... 139
Tiger Cat Lilly .................................. 152
Timely ................................................ 67

Tonalist’s Shape .................................. 68
Transplendid ...................................... 69
Trip for A. J. ..................................... 146
Twirl (IRE) ....................................... 204
Twitterpated ....................................... 70
Two Quarters ..................................... 71

Unicorn Girl .................................... 150

Vaguely Familiar ............................... 222
Vigui’s Heart ...................................... 72

Walk Close ......................................... 73
Wannabe Better ................................ 241
Warrior Kat ........................................ 74
Well Lived ........................................ 225
Whimsicality ...................................... 75
White Daff odil ................................. 158
White Hot (IRE) .............................. 168
Wicked Mizz ...................................... 76
Wicked Speed .................................. 232
Wild Hickory ..................................... 78
Withyourpermission ........................... 79
Wizardry ............................................ 80
Wonder Gal ..................................... 200



Index to Names

51

Affi  rmative Lady: 202.
Ain’t Easy: 203.
Amagansett: 204.
America: 205.
And Tell Me Nolies: 206.
Armony’s Angel: 207.
Awake At Midnyte: 208.

Battle Bling: 209.
Bay Storm: 210.
Bellamore: 211.
Belle’s Finale: 212.
Be Your Best (IRE): 214.
Bubble Rock: 215.
Byrdie Howe: 216.

Cafe Society: 217.
Call Me Candy: 148.
Cartouche (IRE): 218.
Charge It Please: 219.
Chocolate Gelato: 220.
Classique: 221.
Cover Version: 222.

Dark Charm: 223.
Didia (ARG): 224.
Dona Bruja (ARG): 139.
Dontmesswithjammer: 225.
Dynamotor: 226.

Edwina E: 227.

Faiza: 228.
Far Away Love (ARG): 229.
Fev Rover (IRE): 230.
Flatter Her Again: 231.
Freedom Speaks: 232.
Fun to Dream: 233.

Gerrymander: 234.
Gift of Glory: 235.
Goddess Pele: 236.
Goodnight Olive: 237.
Grand Sofi a: 238.

Half Is Enough: 239.
Her World (IRE): 240.
Higher Truth (IRE): 241.
Homemade Mo Nae: 242.
Hoodooland: 243.
Hot Peppers: 244.
Howdyoumakeurmoney: 245.

Impazible Woman: 140.
Imply: 141.
It Tiz Well: 142.

Joyful Cadence: 143.

Katie’s Keepsake: 144.
Key of Life: 145.
Kim K: 146.

Lady Puchi: 147.
Lady Shipman: 196.
Last Call: 149.
Lenni Girl: 150.
Light Stars (FR): 151.
Liliesformillie: 152.
Lucky Irish: 153.

Merneith: 162.
Midnight Union: 154.
Miss New York: 155.
Moira: 156.
Mo Me Mo My: 157.
Moqadama (IRE): 158.
Munnyfor Ro: 159.

Nadette (FR): 160.
Needmore Flattery: 161.
Nest: 163.
New Year’s Eve: 164.

Opalina: 165.

Pass the Champagne: 166.
Pipit: 167.
Pizza Bianca: 168.
Pride of the Nile: 169.

Quattroelle (IRE): 170.
Queen Caroline: 171.
Queen Goddess: 172.
Queen Ofthe Temple: 173.

Rich Love: 174.
Rocky Sky (IRE): 175.
Ruby Lips: 176.
Runaway Rumour: 177.

Sauterne (FR): 178.
Search Results: 179.
Secret Oath: 180.
Shantisara (IRE): 181.



Index to Names

52

Sixtythreecaliber: 182.
Slammed: 183.
Snowy Winter: 184.
Sophia’s Song: 185.
Sosua: 246.
Southampton Way: 186.
Speak of the Devil (FR): 187.
Star Devine (IRE): 188.
Stolen Holiday: 189.
Sweet Dani Girl: 190.

Tapit for Free: 191.
Transient (GB): 192.

Travel Column: 193.
Tripolina: 194.
Trophy Girl: 195.

Unrivaled Time: 22.

Vegas Magic: 197.
Vigui’s Heart: 198.

Wonder Brew: 199.
Wonder Wheel: 200.

Yesterdayoncemore (IRE): 201.



Index to Covering Sires

53

Bolt d’Oro: 242.

Candy Ride (ARG): 139, 153.
Curlin: 159, 174, 203.

Epicenter: 236.

Flightline: 143, 162, 171, 186, 196, 218, 
221, 238.

Good Magic: 195.
Gun Runner: 161, 205, 207.

Into Mischief: 142, 168, 189, 235.

Jackie’s Warrior: 154, 185.
Justify: 191, 226.

Life Is Good: 201, 239.

Mckinzie: 231.
Mendelssohn: 158.
Munnings: 144.
Mystic Guide: 157.

Nashville: 222.
Not Th is Time: 140, 148, 150, 184, 212.
Nyquist: 227.

Olympiad: 146.
Omaha Beach: 199.

Ten Sovereigns: 223.
Twirling Candy: 219.

Uncle Mo: 141, 240, 246.

Vekoma: 198.

War Front: 216, 217, 243.



Index to Sires of Weanlings

54

American Pharoah: Colt, 63.
Army Mule: Fillies, 23, 44.
Authentic: Colt, 49. Fillies, 93, 111.

Beau Liam: Filly, 74.
Blame: Filly, 55.
Bolt d’Oro: Colts, 1, 108. Fillies, 6, 85.

Candy Ride (ARG): Filly, 50.
Caravaggio: Colt, 114. Filly, 126.
Charlatan: Colt, 135. Fillies, 13, 52, 68, 

119, 128, 134.
Collected: Colt, 3.
Constitution: Colt, 105.
Core Beliefs: Filly, 122.

Daredevil: Filly, 123.
Dialed In: Filly, 86.

Enticed: Filly, 2.
Essential Quality: Colts, 98, 99, 116. Filly, 

45.

Game Winner: Colts, 71, 115.
Ghostzapper: Colt, 8.
Girvin: Colt, 26.
Good Magic: Colts, 30, 43, 92. Fillies, 

4, 24.
Gun Runner: Colts, 51, 69, 133. Fillies, 

95, 109.

Hard Spun: Filly, 88.

Independence Hall: Colt, 91.
Into Mischief: Colt, 48.

Justify: Colts, 17, 67, 120. Fillies, 35, 60.

Knicks Go: Colts, 47, 121. Filly, 81.

Lexitonian: Filly, 10.
Liam’s Map: Colt, 11.

Maclean’s Music: Colts, 29, 32. Filly, 42.
Maxfi eld: Colts, 9, 25, 53, 132, 213.
Maximus Mischief: Colt, 65. Filly, 90.
Mckinzie: Colts, 76, 110. Filly, 18.
Midnight Lute: Filly, 7.
Midshipman: Colt, 80.
Mitole: Colts, 78, 79, 125. Filly, 72.
Modernist: Colt, 36.
More Th an Ready: Colt, 112. Filly, 57.
Munnings: Colts, 41, 46. Fillies, 12, 54, 

62, 64, 87.

Not Th is Time: Colts, 22, 61, 96, 97. 
Fillies, 27, 106.

Nyquist: Filly, 131.

Omaha Beach: Colts, 39, 94.

Practical Joke: Colts, 73, 130. Fillies, 14, 
33.

Quality Road: Colt, 28. Filly, 102.

Raging Bull (FR): Colts, 58, 101.
Rock Your World: Colt, 38.

Tacitus: Colts, 40, 104. Filly, 100.
Tapit: Filly, 16.
Th ousand Words: Colt, 113. Filly, 83.
Tiz the Law: Colts, 5, 21. Filly, 15.

Uncle Mo: Colts, 107, 124. Fillies, 59, 75.

Vekoma: Colts, 82, 129.
Violence: Colts, 34, 37, 89. Filly, 84.
Volatile: Colt, 31.

Yaupon: Colts, 19, 56, 66, 70, 118, 127. 
Fillies, 20, 117.



Index to Barns

55

 1 DENALI STUD ............................................................99 C ESSENTIAL QUALITY
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................119 F CHARLATAN
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................142 M ARCH
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................210 M KANTHAROS
 1 LANE’S END .............................................................196 M MIDSHIPMAN
 1 LANE’S END .............................................................220 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 1 LANE’S END .............................................................223 M MORE THAN READY
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................13 F CHARLATAN
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................17 C JUSTIFY
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................25 C MAXFIELD
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................28 C QUALITY ROAD
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................40 C TACITUS
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................44 F ARMY MULE
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................45 F ESSENTIAL QUALITY
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................47 C KNICKS GO
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................48 C INTO MISCHIEF
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................53 C MAXFIELD
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................61 C NOT THIS TIME
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................74 F BEAU LIAM
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................78 C MITOLE
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................82 C VEKOMA
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................91 C INDEPENDENCE HALL
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................97 C NOT THIS TIME
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................98 C ESSENTIAL QUALITY
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................106 F NOT THIS TIME
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................109 F GUN RUNNER
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................111 F AUTHENTIC
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................133 C GUN RUNNER
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................128 F CHARLATAN
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................131 F NYQUIST
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................132 C MAXFIELD
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................213 C MAXFIELD
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES, INC. .....................6 F BOLT D’ORO
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES, INC. ...................19 C YAUPON
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES, INC. .................171 M BLAME
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES, INC. .................224 M ORPEN
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES ...................................................72 F MITOLE
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES .................................................162 M AMERICAN PHAROAH
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES .................................................170 M MEHMAS
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES .................................................198 M QUALITY ROAD
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................143 M RUNHAPPY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................147 F INTO MISCHIEF
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................182 F GUN RUNNER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................185 M BELLAMY ROAD
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................189 M WAR FRONT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................193 M FROSTED
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................197 F GOOD MAGIC
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................200 F INTO MISCHIEF
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................203 M INTO MISCHIEF
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................207 M TO HONOR AND SERVE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................212 M GHOSTZAPPER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................216 M UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................217 M EMPIRE MAKER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................219 M WILL TAKE CHARGE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................229 M VIOLENCE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................232 F AMERICAN FREEDOM



Index to Barns

56

 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................236 M WEST COAST
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................239 M FROSTED
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................242 M UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................243 M MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 3 CARA BLOODSTOCK .............................................116 C ESSENTIAL QUALITY
 3 CARA BLOODSTOCK .............................................158 M DARK ANGEL
 3 HIGHGATE SALES .....................................................27 F NOT THIS TIME
 3 HIGHGATE SALES .....................................................59 F UNCLE MO
 3 HIGHGATE SALES .....................................................63 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 3 HIGHGATE SALES ...................................................163 F CURLIN
 3 KINGSWOOD FARM ...............................................208 F NYQUIST
 3 KINGSWOOD FARM ...............................................227 M SQUARE EDDIE
 3 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ........................................183 M MARKING
 3 NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS ....................161 M FLATTER
 3 NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS ....................178 F KINGMAN
 3 NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION .....................153 M LOOKIN AT LUCKY
 3 NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION .....................186 M INTO MISCHIEF
 3 NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION .....................191 M TAPIT
 3 POPE MCLEAN ...........................................................39 C OMAHA BEACH
 3 POPE MCLEAN .........................................................226 M DYNAFORMER
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ...............................................35 F JUSTIFY
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ...............................................66 C YAUPON
 3 WARRENDALE SALES .............................................105 C CONSTITUTION
 3 WINTER QUARTER FARM.....................................151 M SEA THE STARS
 4 BTE STABLES ............................................................231 F FLATTER
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .......................................................8 C GHOSTZAPPER
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .....................................................12 F MUNNINGS
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .....................................................73 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................144 M MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................145 F MO TOWN
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................150 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 4 GASPER BLOODSTOCK .........................................215 F MORE THAN READY
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ......................................69 C GUN RUNNER
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................149 F ENGLISH CHANNEL
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................156 F GHOSTZAPPER
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................159 M MUNNINGS
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................167 F QUALITY ROAD
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................190 F JESS’S DREAM
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................194 F CONSTITUTION
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................211 M EMPIRE MAKER
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................221 M PIONEEROF THE NILE
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................228 F GIRVIN
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................233 F ARROGATE
 4 STUART MORRIS.......................................................26 C GIRVIN
 4 STUART MORRIS.......................................................37 C VIOLENCE
 4 STUART MORRIS.....................................................115 C GAME WINNER
 4 STUART MORRIS.....................................................117 F YAUPON
 4 STUART MORRIS.....................................................146 M WILL TAKE CHARGE
 5 BLANDFORD STUD ..................................................67 C JUSTIFY
 5 DANIEL & PATRICIA YATES ....................................90 F MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
 5 ELISE W. KENDALL .................................................113 C THOUSAND WORDS
 5 FORT CHRISTOPHER’S T’BREDS LLC ..................76 C MCKINZIE
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................20 F YAUPON
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................102 F QUALITY ROAD
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................107 C UNCLE MO
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................110 C MCKINZIE



Index to Barns

57

 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................135 C CHARLATAN
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................148 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................157 M UNCLE MO
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................240 M CARAVAGGIO
 5 SPRUCETON FARM LLC ..........................................32 C MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 5 VINERY SALES ..............................................................3 C COLLECTED
 5 VINERY SALES ............................................................38 C ROCK YOUR WORLD
 5 VINERY SALES ............................................................42 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 5 VINERY SALES ............................................................49 C AUTHENTIC
 5 VINERY SALES ............................................................79 C MITOLE
 5 VINERY SALES ............................................................86 F DIALED IN
 5 VINERY SALES ..........................................................100 F TACITUS
 5 VINERY SALES ..........................................................174 M NOT FOR LOVE
 5 VINERY SALES ..........................................................225 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 6 FRANKFORT PARK FARM ..........................................5 C TIZ THE LAW
 6 FRANKFORT PARK FARM ........................................11 C LIAM’S MAP
 6 FRANKFORT PARK FARM ........................................36 C MODERNIST
 6 FRANKFORT PARK FARM ........................................65 C MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
 6 FRANKFORT PARK FARM ........................................68 F CHARLATAN
 6 FRANKFORT PARK FARM ......................................123 F DAREDEVIL
 6 GAINESWAY ................................................................16 F TAPIT
 6 GAINESWAY ................................................................29 C MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 6 GAINESWAY ................................................................58 C RAGING BULL (FR)
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................169 F PIONEEROF THE NILE
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................195 M WARRIOR’S REWARD
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................230 M GUTAIFAN
 6 GREENFIELD FARMS..............................................139 M STORM EMBRUJADO (ARG)
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ..........................................75 F UNCLE MO
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ..........................................87 F MUNNINGS
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ..........................................96 C NOT THIS TIME
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ........................................164 F KITTEN’S JOY
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ........................................166 M FLATTER
 6 WYNNSTAY SALES .......................................................7 F MIDNIGHT LUTE
 6 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................10 F LEXITONIAN
 6 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................21 C TIZ THE LAW
 6 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................24 F GOOD MAGIC
 6 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................55 F BLAME
 6 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................56 C YAUPON
 6 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................81 F KNICKS GO
 6 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................85 F BOLT D’ORO
 6 WYNNSTAY SALES ...................................................125 C MITOLE
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................33 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................41 C MUNNINGS
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................46 C MUNNINGS
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................50 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................54 F MUNNINGS
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................57 F MORE THAN READY
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................60 F JUSTIFY
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................70 C YAUPON
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................80 C MIDSHIPMAN
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................84 F VIOLENCE
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................89 C VIOLENCE
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................92 C GOOD MAGIC
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................112 C MORE THAN READY
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................118 C YAUPON
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................120 C JUSTIFY



Index to Barns

58

 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................126 F CARAVAGGIO
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................127 C YAUPON
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................130 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................141 M E DUBAI
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................201 M NO NAY NEVER
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................235 M LOOKIN AT LUCKY
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ....................................................83 F THOUSAND WORDS
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..................................................222 M MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 7 BUCK POND FARM ...................................................34 C VIOLENCE
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................15 F TIZ THE LAW
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................22 C NOT THIS TIME
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................23 F ARMY MULE
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................51 C GUN RUNNER
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................52 F CHARLATAN
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................94 C OMAHA BEACH
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................101 C RAGING BULL (FR)
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................124 C UNCLE MO
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................184 M ELUSIVE QUALITY
 7 FORBUSH FARM ........................................................18 F MCKINZIE
 7 FORBUSH FARM ......................................................122 F CORE BELIEFS
 7 SCOTT MALLORY .......................................................1 C BOLT D’ORO
 7 SPARKS VIEW FARM LLC .......................................104 C TACITUS
 7 SPARKS VIEW FARM LLC .......................................108 C BOLT D’ORO
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ..........................................14 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ..........................................43 C GOOD MAGIC
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................134 F CHARLATAN
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................160 F OUTSTRIP (GB)
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................172 M EMPIRE MAKER
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................173 M TEMPLE CITY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................180 F ARROGATE
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................238 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................246 M SPEIGHTSTOWN
 8 CLIFTON FARM LLC ...................................................2 F ENTICED
 8 CLIFTON FARM LLC ...................................................9 C MAXFIELD
 8 CLIFTON FARM LLC ...............................................140 M MISSION IMPAZIBLE
 8 DARBY DAN FARM....................................................30 C GOOD MAGIC
 8 DARBY DAN FARM....................................................64 F MUNNINGS
 8 DARBY DAN FARM..................................................129 C VEKOMA
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ......................................154 M UNION RAGS
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ......................................................4 F GOOD MAGIC
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ....................................................62 F MUNNINGS
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ....................................................71 C GAME WINNER
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ..................................................152 F PIONEEROF THE NILE
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ..................................................155 F GOOD MAGIC
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ..................................................202 F ARROGATE
 8 THE NEW HILL FARM ..............................................93 F AUTHENTIC
 8 THE NEW HILL FARM ............................................114 C CARAVAGGIO
 8 THE NEW HILL FARM ............................................121 C KNICKS GO
 9 ELITE ...........................................................................31 C VOLATILE
 9 ELITE ...........................................................................88 F HARD SPUN
 9 ELITE ...........................................................................95 F GUN RUNNER
 9 ELITE .........................................................................165 F OPTIMIZER
 9 ELITE .........................................................................168 F FASTNET ROCK
 9 ELITE .........................................................................175 M ROCK OF GIBRALTAR (IRE)
 9 ELITE .........................................................................176 M HARD SPUN
 9 ELITE .........................................................................179 M FLATTER



Index to Barns

59

 9 ELITE .........................................................................181 M COULSTY
 9 ELITE .........................................................................187 M WOOTTON BASSETT
 9 ELITE .........................................................................204 M TAPIT
 9 ELITE .........................................................................205 M A.P. INDY
 9 ELITE .........................................................................209 M VANCOUVER (AUS)
 9 ELITE .........................................................................218 M GALILEO
 9 ELITE .........................................................................234 F INTO MISCHIEF
 9 ELITE .........................................................................237 M GHOSTZAPPER
 9 ELITE .........................................................................244 F KHOZAN
 9 ELITE .........................................................................245 F FREUD
 10 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................177 M FLINTSHIRE (GB)
 10 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................188 M FASTNET ROCK
 10 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................192 M SEA THE STARS
 10 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................199 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 10 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................206 F ARROGATE
 10 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................214 F MUHAARAR
 10 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................241 M GALILEO



Index to State or Country Bred
(Weanlings Only)

60

CALIFORNIA 22

FLORIDA 4 16 26 68 99

IOWA 55 81

INDIANA 7 21 104

KENTUCKY 1 2 3 5 8 9 10
 11 12 13 14 15 18 20
 23 24 25 27 28 29 30
 31 32 33 34 36 37 38
 39 40 41 42 43 45 46  
 47 48 49 50 51 52 53  
 54 56 57 58 59 61 63  
 64 65 67 69 70 71 72  
 73 74 75 76 78 79 82  
 83 84 85 86 87 88 89  
 92 94 95 96 97 98 100  
 101 102 105 106 107 108 109  
 110 111 112 113 116 119 120  
 121 122 123 124 125 126 127  
 128 130 131 133 134 135 213

MARYLAND 6 19

NEW YORK 93 114 115 117 132

OHIO 60 90

ONTARIO 62

PENNSYLVANIA 17 35 44 66 91 129

TEXAS 80 118


